OP \$40.00 4437624

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440248

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| ZINUS, INC. | | 08/22/2017 | Corporation: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SOUND SLEEP PRODUCTS, INC. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3003 West Valley Highway | |
| City: | Sumner | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98390 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: WASHINGTON | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 4437624 | SOUNDSLEEP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4052854491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4052844490

Email: mail@marymlee.com

Correspondent Name: Mary M. Lee

Address Line 1: 1300 E. 9th Street, No. 4
Address Line 4: Edmond, OKLAHOMA 73034

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mary M. Lee |
|--------------------|---------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Mary M. Lee/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/22/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=SOUNDSLEEP assignment signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006135 FRAME: 0648

900418317

"QUIT CLAIM" ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK & REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, ZINUS, INC., a California corporation, having a business address at 1951 Fairway Drive, Suite A, San Leandro, California 94577, hereafter "ZINUS," is record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,437,624, granted November 19, 2013, for the trademark SOUNDSLEEP, hereafter the "Mark," for mattresses toppers, mattresses, and pillows, referred to hereafter as the "Registration":

WHEREAS, Sound Sleep Products, Inc., a Washington corporation, having a business address at 3003 West Valley Highway, Sumner, Washington 98390, hereafter "SSP," desires to acquire ownership of the Registration; and

WHEREAS, ZINUS desires to transfer its rights in the Registration to SSP;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ZINUS hereby assigns to SSP, all right, title, and interest in the Registration.

ZINUS makes no warranties or representations whatsoever, express or implied, relating to the Mark or the Registration. More specifically, but without limitation, ZINUS makes no warranty or representation regarding ownership or validity of the mark SOUNDSLEEP or the Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ZINUS has executed this instrument on the date shown below.

ZINUS, INC.

Date: A49, $22^{n}f_{20}7_{By}$:

Brad Song, Chief Administrative Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006135 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 08/22/2017